21
22

12
18

18
19
20

12
18
19
26
25,26

3
8

9

22,23, 24
23

24

25

13
14
20
20
21
22

4,5
11
12
12
18
19
19
24

Reasonable Accommodations
Basic Tax Credit

Basic Occupancy
LIHTC File Audit
1/2 Day Fair Housing On-Site Practices

Determining Income

RI Quarterly
MA Quarterly
CT Quarterly

Assets 101/201

Human Trafficking Training

RI Agency Breakfast Mtg/Training
Understanding REAC

SCHM 1 1/2 Day Prep Course/SHCM Exam

LIHTC File Audit

Basic Occupancy

Fair Housing Course (FHC)

Certified Professional of Occupancy, (CPO)
MA Quarterly Meeting

CT Quarterly Meeting

Financial Management/Budget Prep

Basic Tax Credit Training

EIV 101 Beginner, Worcester

EIV 201 Advanced

CT Agency Breakfast Mtg/Training
Gillette One Day Extensive Training

RI Quarterly Meeting

EIV 201 Advanced

Allowances & Deductions 101/201

1/2 Day Fair Housing On-Site Practices

LIHTC Determining Income

SHCM 1 1/2 Day Prep Course/SHCM Exam
Financial Management/Budget Prep
Understanding REAC

MA Agency Breakfast Mtg/Training
Determining Income

CT Quarterly Meeting

EIV 201 Advanced

Hands On Maintenance Training

MA
RI

MA
RI

MA
MA

RI
MA
CT

MA
MA
RI

MA

MA
MA

MA
MA
MA
CT
MA

MA
MA
MA
CT
MA
RI

CT
MA
RI

MA
RI
MA
CT
MA
MA
CT
RI
MA

@ O

@ @O0 O OO0 o0ce 000

e 0000 @0 O @ 00 00 @ 0

© ece o0 000

10
9,10
17
17
23

13
14
20
20, 21
27

10
16
17
18
23

23
23
24
25

14,15

5
11,12,13
12

Fair Housing Course (FHC)

Two Day OSHA

Kids Day Event

Lead Safety Course
NEAHMA/IREM Summer Meeting

LIHTC File Audit

Basic Occupancy

Assets 101/201

Understanding REAC

Hands On Maintenance Training

SHCM 1 1/2 Day Prep Course/SHCM Exam
COQ Submissions due to NEAHMA

Allowances & Deductions
1/2 Day Fair Housing On-Site Practices
Human Trafficking Training

Bed Bugs

Reasonable Accommodations/504 Coordinator

RI Quarterly Meeting

NEAHMA Industry Award submissions due
MA Quarterly Meeting

CT Quarterly Meeting

EIV 101 Beginner

EIV 201 Advanced

NEAHMA Annual Conference & Trade Show
Tax Credit/Fair Housing Compliance (FHC ) &

REAC on second day of conference

Determining Income 101/201
Certified Professional of Occupancy (CPO)

Electrical Awareness and Safety 101

Training Key:

Property Manager
Maintenance Tech
Resident Services
Greening

CT
MA

MA
RI

CT

CT
CT
RI

MA
MA

CT
CT
CT
MA
MA

RI

MA
CT

MA
MA
MA

CT
MA
MA
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